
Children and Young People Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 1 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
31 January 2013  

 

Meeting time: 
09:00 

 

For further information please contact:  

Policy: Claire Morris 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8148 / 029 2089 8025 
CYPCommittee@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
 

 

Pre-meeting (09.00 - 09.15) 

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions   

2. Inquiry into Attendance and Behaviour - Evidence session (09.15 
- 10.15)  (Pages 1 - 28)  
 
Teaching Unions 
 
David Evans, Welsh Secretary, NUT Cymru 
 
Rex Phillips, NASUWT 
 
David Healey, Deputy Head of Ysgol Friars, Bangor, ATL 
 
Rolant Wynne, North Wales Field Officer, UCAC  

Break (10.15 - 10.30) 

3. Inquiry into Attendance and Behaviour - Evidence session (10.30 
- 11.30)  (Pages 29 - 36)  
 
Teaching unions 
 

Public Document Pack



Anna Brychan, Director, NAHT Cymru 
 
Mark Durbin, President and Headteacher of Henllys Church in Wales School, Torfaen, 
NAHT Cymru 
 
Hugh Davies, President and Head of Olchfa School Swansea, ASCL Cymru 
 
Tim Pratt, Past President and Head of Caerleon School, ASCL Cymru  



 

 

TY Sinnott, 

18 Neptune Court, 

Vanguard Way, 

Cardiff, 

CF24 5PJ 

 

Tel: 029 2049 1818 

Fax: 029 2049 2491 

Email: cymru.wales@nut.org.uk  

CHILDREN AND YOUNG PEOPLE’S COMMITTEE: 

Inquiry into Attendance and Behaviour 

About NUT Cymru: 

NUT Cymru represents primary and secondary school members and is the 

largest teaching union in Wales and the UK.  We welcome the opportunity to 

contribute evidence to the Children and Young People’s Committee’s Inquiry 

into Attendance and Behaviour. 

For ease of reference the response is divided into the headings used in the 

Committee’s invitation. 

 

Strategies and Support in place to address Behaviour and Attendance: 

 

We have no evidence that trainee teachers securing placements in schools are 

less well prepared in terms of managing pupil behaviour than they have been in 

the past.
[...]
al needs met. However, for a small minority of pupils, 

inclusion in the mainstream is inappropriate and access to specialist, 

alternative provision, of the highest quality, must be made available.  

 

The Union maintains that the decline in access to such provision can 

not only have a negative affect on the behaviour and attendance of 

those pupils who are deemed to be in need of such provision, but also 

on the mainstream pupils who and subjected to the indiscipline and 

disorder caused when such provision is unavailable.  

                                            
1
 NASUWT Big Question Survey 2012 

Page 13



  

NASUWT 

The largest teachers’ union in Wales and the UK   
Yr undeb athrawon fwyaf yng Nghymru a’r DU 

 
7 

 

11. Collaborative working arrangements 

 

Joint working between relevant agencies including, for example, 

education, social services, health, young offending teams, police, third 

sector organisations 

 

The NASUWT recognises that collaboration between various agencies 

is essential to the development and provision of an appropriate system 

that identifies and meets the educational and social needs of children 

who become disruptive, disaffected or distanced from mainstream 

education. 

 

Links to other relevant initiatives such as Families First, the School 

Effectiveness Framework, third sector initiatives 

 

The NASUWT acknowledges fully the contribution that such initiatives 

can make in tackling poor attendance and poor behaviour and 

welcomes the integrated, early-intervention approach provided by the 

Families First programme, but warns against initiatives that are based 

on expectations and targets, rather than on need. 

 

12. The NASUWT trusts that these views will assist the Committee in this 

Inquiry. 

 

 

Rex Phillips  

Wales Organiser  

 

For further information on this written evidence contact Rex Phillips, Wales 

Organiser.  

NASUWT Cymru 

Greenwood Close 

Cardiff Gate Business P
[...]
 we see a significant reduction in the number 

of support staff within Local Authorities following the establishment of the regional units that appear only to 

be undertaking the role of monitoring and challenging. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 27



 

 8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 28



 

 
 

 

Gareth Jones; Anna Brychan Page 1 1/22/2013 

 

 

 

 

Submission prepared for: 

 

The Children and Young People’s Committee Review of school attendance 

and behaviour prepared by NAHT Cymru and ASCL Cymru. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contact details: 

Anna Brychan 

Director NAHT Cymru 

anna.brychan@naht.org.uk 

029 2048 4546 

 

Gareth Jones 

Secretary ASCL Cymru 

gareth.jones@ascl.org.uk 

07738 803206 

Agenda Item 3

Page 29



 

 
 

 

Gareth Jones; Anna Brychan Page 2 1/22/2013 

Introduction 

1. Thank you for inviting us to submit evidence to this Review  

2. ASCL and NAHT represent the majority of school leaders in Wales. 

3. The evidence the Committee has already heard from Professor Ken Reid largely reflects 

school leaders’ views; we too regret the delay in implementing some of the 

recommendations of the 2008 NBAR report, such as those related to initial teacher training 

and training of the wider school workforce. 

4. We acknowledge that the Welsh Government’s ‘Making a Difference on Behaviour and 

Attendance Action Plan 2011-2013’ provides a coherent and evidence-based framework 

within which to operate.  

5. School leaders have provided us with details of their own experience which we believe are 

indicative of schools’ determination to tackle attendance and behaviour issues. We hope 

Committee members find them helpful. What we found could not be described as a 

consistent, national plan of action as envisaged by Professor Reid however. Many school 

interventions ar
[...]
ing 100% attendance at their ‘home school’ 

as students who are being Educated Elsewhere’.  

Support to pupils with ALN in respect of behaviour and attendance  

33. The delegation of budgets to schools, as part of the move to 85% delegation, will have 

inevitably increased variation in how schools deploy resources, with many adopting the 

grouping of pupils with ALN (Additional Learning Needs), within mainstream settings, in 

order to maximise the efficacy of TA support. Budget delegation has not been universally 

supported by the parents of pupils with ALN. 

Joint Working with Agencies 

34. The major concern here would be on cuts to funding for proven programmes, with reduced 

capacity to benefit pupils.  Certain programmes such as Exchange Counselling have been 

implemented in the last few years and appear to be contributing to wellbeing. However, 

other programmes such as Family Group Conferencing in Swansea have been highly 

effective in recent years, but face challenges in maintaining services in the face of funding 

cuts. 

Conclusion 

35. We hope that you find this information useful. We have attempted to describe the 

complexity of the issues; also schools’ determination to tackle them effectively and 

sensitively. There is no consistent national approach to this. There are targets but 

concentrating solely on targets may not have the desired result; schools, local authorities 

and families need the support and intervention that reflect the needs of individual children. 

We need consistent reporting too and we are some way from achieving it; but problems 

affecting young people’s lives will not be solved simply by recording their presence or 

absence at school. 

Page 36


	Agenda
	2 Inquiry into Attendance and Behaviour - Evidence session (09.15 - 10.15)
	CYP(4)-04-13 Paper 2 - NASUWT
	CYP(4)-04-13 Paper 3 - Association of Teachers and Lecturers (ATL)
	CYP(4)-04-13 Paper 4 - UCAC

	3 Inquiry into Attendance and Behaviour - Evidence ses

Minutes of the meeting

Children and Young People Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 1 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Thursday, 31 January 2013 ,
National
Assembly for
Meeting time: 09:15 - 11:32 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: i/
http:/ /www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2v=en_200000_31_01_2013&t=0&I=en

Concise Minutes:

Christine Chapman (Chair)

Assembly Members: )
L Suzy Davies

Rebecca Evans
Bethan Jenkins
Julie Morgan
Lynne Neagle
Jenny Rathbone
Aled Roberts
Simon Thomas

Rex Phillips, Wales Organiser, NASUWT

Wit ;
Itnesses Anna Brychan, Director, NAHT Cymru

Tim Pratt, President, ASCL
David Healey, ATL

Rolant Wynne, UCAC
Gareth Jones, NAHT Cymru
David Evans, NUT Cymru
Hugh Davies, ASCL Cymru

Claire Morris (Clerk)

C ittee Staff:
ommittee >ia Sian Thomas (Researcher)

Chloe Davies (Deputy Clerk)

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions

1.1 The Chair welcomed everyone to the Committee. Apologies were received from
Angela Burns AM. There was no substitute.


http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_200000_31_01_2013&t=0&l=en

2. Inquiry into Attendance and Behaviour - Evidence session (09.15 -
10.15)

2.1. The Chair welcomed David Evans, Rex Phillips, David Healey and Rolant Wynne to
the meeting. Members questioned the witnhesses.

Action point:
David Healey (ATL) agreed to provide a note on the multi-agency approach in
Gwynedd.

Additional paper received from David Healey

3. Inquiry into Attendance and Behaviour - Evidence session (10.30 -
11.30)

3.1. Rebecca Evans chaired the remainder of the meeting.

3.2 The Chair welcomed Anna Brychan, Hugh Davies and Tim Pratt to the meeting.
Apologies were received from Mark Durbin; Gareth Jones substituted on his behalf.
Members questioned the witnesses.

TRANSCRIPT
View the meeting transcript.



http://abms/documents/s14880/Additional%20response%20from%20David%20Healey%20ATL.pdf
http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1305

